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TO: FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION “
DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (? 50015 ?Z'

FROM: JOHN RALLS - PRES OF AUSTRALIA ENTERPRISES
PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3732

.
-

ENCLOSED IS A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF $465.00 TO COVER ANY PAST DUE FINES, FEES,
PENALTIES AND INTEREST AS CALCULATED BY RAY E. KENNEDY OF THE CERTIFICATION
AND COMPLIANCE SECTION. THIS SHOULD SATISFY ANY REQUIREMENTS OF
COMMISSION ORDER NO. PSC-96-0046-FOF-TC.

DUE TO THE FACT THAT CERTIFICATE NO. 3732 WAS CANCELED; A NEW APPLICATION
WILL FOLLOW ALONG WITH THE $100.00 APPLICATION FEE. 1 WOULD GREATLY
APPRECIATE YOUR ASSISTANCE IN HELPING US CLEAR UP THIS MISCOMMUNICATION
AND THE RESULTING CANCELLATION OF OUR CERTIFICATE.

SINCERELY, '/fd.w RAF
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ORDER NO. PSC-96-0046-FQF-TC

DOCKETS NOS. 951448-TC, 951449-TC, 951450-TC, 951451-TC, 951452-TC,
951453-TC, 951454-TC, 951455-TC, 951456-TC, 951457-TC
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Each provider has been notified of its delinquent fees and has
been given adequate opportunity to pay. We find it appropriate to
fine each provider listed above $250 for failure to comply with
Section 364.336, Florida Statutes and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida
Administrative Code. BEach provider must remit all past due
regulatory assessment fees and a $250 fine to the Florida Public
Service Commission within 30 days of this Order becoming final.
When the appropriate fees and fine are received, the docket shall
be closed without further Commission action. Any provider that
does not comply with this Order within 30 days of it becoming final
shall have its certificate cancelled and the docket will be closed
without further Commission action.

A protest filed in a docket shall not prevent thie Order from
becoming final as to any docket in which no protest is filed.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that each pay
telephone provider listed in the body of this Order pay all past
due rejulatory assessment fees and pay a $250 fine to the Florida
Public Service Commission for failure to comply with Section
364.336, Florida Statutes and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida
Administrative Code. It is further

ORDERED that when the past due regulatory assessment fees and
the fine are paid, the docket shall be closed. It is further

ORDERED that each pay telephone provider must pay the past due
regulatory assessment fees and the fine within 30 days of this
Order becoming final or its certificate shall be cancelled and the
docket closed. It is further

ORDERED that, wunless a person whose interests are
substantially affected by the action proposed herein files a
petition in the form and by the date specified in the Notice of
Further Proceedings or Judicial Review, this Order shall become
final. A protest filed in a docket shall not prevent this Order
from becoming final as to any docket in which no protest is filed.



Printed by Pat Page 1/0?‘99 10:28am
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From: Bay Kennedy

To: Pat Page

Subject: Australia Enterprises TFO0B2

-.-HOTE---------------1/0?!9’-10 4 26.'--
CC: Rick Moses

Australia Enterprises’' certificate to be a
pay telephone provider was cancelled in
1996. Australia has intentions to reapply
for a certificate. To accomplish this,
they were asked to pay outstanding fines,
penalties, interest and RAF. The amount
to satisfy the outstanding amout owed is
$465.00. Should you have any further
questions, please let me know.
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